NDAESP

Budget Report
July through September 2014

Jul - Sep 14 Budget $ Over Budget % of Budget
Income
4000 - Revenue

4001 - Member Dues 0.00 30,000.00 -30,000.00 0.0%

4002 - Interest 3.61 30.00 -26.39 12.0%

4003 - Mid-Winter Conference 0.00 25,000.00 -25,000.00 0.0%

4004 - Exhibitors 0.00 8,000.00 -8,000.00 0.0%

4005 - NAESP Rebates 0.00 2,000.00 -2,000.00 0.0%

4006 - Miscellaneous 700.00 4,000.00 -3,300.00 17.5%

4007 - Zone 7 Reception 650.00 0.00 650.00 100.0%
Total 4000 - Revenue 1,353.61 69,030.00 -67,676.39 2.0%

Total Income 1,353.61 69,030.00 -67,676.39 2.0%
Expense
5010 - Conference Expenses

5011 - Mid-Winter Conf Exp 2,625.00 22,000.00 -19,375.00 11.9%

5012 - Regional Conf Exp 0.00 100.00 -100.00 0.0%

Total 5010 - Conference Expenses 2,625.00 22,100.00 -19,475.00 11.9%
5020 - Board of Director Expenses

5021 - Board of Directors 1,161.06 6,030.00 -4,868.94 19.3%

5022 - Regional Rep 0.00 300.00 -300.00 0.0%

5023 - Federal Relations Rep 0.00 1,500.00 -1,500.00 0.0%
Total 5020 - Board of Director Expenses 1,161.06 7,830.00 -6,668.94 14.8%
5030 - Committee Expenses

5031 - Awards Committee 0.00 1,300.00 -1,300.00 0.0%

5032 - Distinguished Principal Com... 1,182.70 2,500.00 -1,317.30 47.3%

5033 - Ad Hoc Committees 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

5034 - NDFEL Contribution 0.00 1,300.00 -1,300.00 0.0%

Total 5030 - Committee Expenses 1,182.70 5,100.00 -3,917.30 23.2%
5040 - NAESP Expenses

5041 - National Convention 5,181.85 14,000.00 -8,818.15 37.0%

5042 - Leadership Conf/Fed Relations 0.00 6,900.00 -6,900.00 0.0%

5043 - State Booth 0.00 300.00 -300.00 0.0%

5044 - Zone 7 Reception/Breakfast E... 6,211.57 700.00 5,511.57 887.4%

Total 5040 - NAESP Expenses 11,393.42 21,900.00 -10,506.58 52.0%
5050 - Office Expenses

5051 - Supplies/Materials 28.61 400.00 -371.39 7.2%

5052 - Postage 0.00 200.00 -200.00 0.0%

5053 - Bond & Audit 0.00 500.00 -500.00 0.0%

5054 - Fiscal Agent 0.00 4,908.00 -4,908.00 0.0%

Total 5050 - Office Expenses 28.61 6,008.00 -5,979.39 0.5%
5070 - Miscellaneous

5071 - Miscellaneous 97.39 1,000.00 -902.61 9.7%

Total 5070 - Miscellaneous 97.39 1,000.00 -902.61 9.7%
Total Expense 16,488.18 63,938.00 -47,449.82 25.8%
Net Income -15,134.57 5,092.00 -20,226.57 -297.2%
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NDAESP

Balance Sheet
As of September 30, 2014

ASSETS
Current Assets
Checking/Savings
1001 - Cash in Bank
1002 - Investments

Total Checking/Savings
Total Current Assets

TOTAL ASSETS

LIABILITIES & EQUITY
Equity

3000 - Opening Bal Equi...

3900 - Retained Earnings
Net Income

Total Equity

TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQU...

Sep 30, 14

34,938.60
25,252.11

60,190.71

60,190.71

60,190.71

35,482.53
39,842.75

-15,134.57
60,190.71

60,190.71
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NDAESP

Cash Disbursements

September 2014
Type Date Num Name Account Original Amo... Paid Amou...
Check 09/04/2014 1894 Anna Sell 1001 - Cash in Bank -132.70
5032 - Distinguished Princ... 132.70 -132.70
TOTAL 132.70 -132.70
Check 09/09/2014 1895 Vikki Coombs 1001 - Cash in Bank -112.00
5021 - Board of Directors 112.00 -112.00
TOTAL 112.00 -112.00
Check 09/20/2014 1896 Stacy Murschel 1001 - Cash in Bank -87.36
5021 - Board of Directors 87.36 -87.36
TOTAL 87.36 -87.36
Check 09/26/2014 1897 NDCEL 1001 - Cash in Bank -28.61
5051 - Supplies/Materials 28.61 -28.61
TOTAL 28.61 -28.61
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NDAESP

General Ledger
As of September 30, 2014

Type Date Num Name Memo Split Amount Balance
1001 - Cash in Bank 34,948.95
Check 09/04/2014 1894 Anna Sell 5032 - Disting... -132.70 34,816.25
Check 09/09/2014 1895 Vikki Coombs 5021 - Board ... -112.00 34,704.25
Deposit 09/20/2014 Deposit 1499 - Undep... 350.00 35,054.25
Check 09/20/2014 1896 Stacy Murschel 5021 - Board ... -87.36 34,966.89
General J... 09/21/2014 140 checking acct inter... -SPLIT- 0.32 34,967.21
Check 09/26/2014 1897 NDCEL reimburse petty cash 5051 - Suppli... -28.61 34,938.60
Total 1001 - Cash in Bank -10.35 34,938.60
1002 - Investments 25,251.22
General J... 09/21/2014 140 money market inter... 1001 - Cashii... 0.89 25,252.11
Total 1002 - Investments 0.89 25,252.11
1499 - Undeposited Funds 0.00
Sales Rec... 09/20/2014 1130 McGraw Hill 4006 - Miscell... 350.00 350.00
Deposit 09/20/2014 14...  McGraw Hill Deposit 1001 - Cashii... -350.00 0.00
Total 1499 - Undeposited Funds 0.00 0.00
2000 - Accounts Payable 0.00
Total 2000 - Accounts Payable 0.00
3000 - Opening Bal Equity -35,482.53
Total 3000 - Opening Bal Equity -35,482.53
3900 - Retained Earnings -39,842.75
Total 3900 - Retained Earnings -39,842.75
4000 - Revenue -1,002.40
4001 - Member Dues 0.00
Total 4001 - Member Dues 0.00
4002 - Interest -2.40
General J... 09/21/2014 140 checking acct inter... 1001 - Cashi... -0.32 -2.72
General J... 09/21/2014 140 money market inter... 1001 - Cash i... -0.89 -3.61
Total 4002 - Interest -1.21 -3.61
4003 - Mid-Winter Conference 0.00
Total 4003 - Mid-Winter Conference 0.00
4004 - Exhibitors 0.00
Total 4004 - Exhibitors 0.00
4005 - NAESP Rebates 0.00
Total 4005 - NAESP Rebates 0.00
4006 - Miscellaneous -350.00
Sales Rec... 09/20/2014 1130 McGraw Hill ad in Bulletin 1499 - Undep... -350.00 -700.00
Total 4006 - Miscellaneous -350.00 -700.00
4007 - Zone 7 Reception -650.00
Total 4007 - Zone 7 Reception -650.00
4000 - Revenue - Other 0.00
Total 4000 - Revenue - Other 0.00
Total 4000 - Revenue -351.21 -1,353.61
5010 - Conference Expenses 2,625.00
5011 - Mid-Winter Conf Exp 2,625.00
Total 5011 - Mid-Winter Conf Exp 2,625.00
5012 - Regional Conf Exp 0.00
Total 5012 - Regional Conf Exp 0.00
5010 - Conference Expenses - Other 0.00
Total 5010 - Conference Expenses - Other 0.00
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NDAESP

Journal
September 2014
Trans # Type Date Num Name Memo Account Debit Credit
2265 Check 09/04/2014 1894 Anna Sell 1001 - Cashin ... 132.70
Anna Sell NDP expenses (tux re... 5032 - Distingui... 132.70
132.70 132.70
2266 Check 09/09/2014 1895 Vikki Coombs 1001 - Cashiin ... 112.00
Vikki Coombs travel exps - brd mtg/... 5021 - Board of... 112.00
112.00 112.00
2267 Sales Rec... 09/20/2014 1130 McGraw Hill 1499 - Undepos... 350.00
McGraw Hill ad in Bulletin 4006 - Miscella... 350.00
350.00 350.00
2268 Deposit 09/20/2014 Deposit 1001 - Cashiin ... 350.00
McGraw Hill Deposit 1499 - Undepos... 350.00
350.00 350.00
2269 Check 09/20/2014 1896 Stacy Murschel 1001 - Cashiin ... 87.36
Stacy Murschel NDAESP brd mtg trav... 5021 - Board of... 87.36
87.36 87.36
2270 Check 09/26/2014 1897 NDCEL reimburse petty cash 1001 - Cashin ... 28.61
NDCEL NDAESP membershi... 5051 - Supplies... 28.61
28.61 28.61
2271 General J... 09/21/2014 140 checking acct interest 1001 - Cashiin ... 0.32
checking acct interest 4002 - Interest 0.32
money market interest 1002 - Investm... 0.89
money market interest 4002 - Interest 0.89
1.21 1.21
TOTAL 1,061.88 1,061.88
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1001

TOTAL

NDAESP

Trial Balance
As of September 30, 2014

- Cash in Bank
1002 -
1499 -
3000 -
3900 -
4000 -
4000 -
4000 -
5010 -
5020 -
5030 -
5040 -
5040 -
5050 -
5070 -

Investments

Undeposited Funds

Opening Bal Equity

Retained Earnings

Revenue:4002 - Interest

Revenue:4006 - Miscellaneous

Revenue:4007 - Zone 7 Reception

Conference Expenses:5011 - Mid-Winter Conf Exp

Board of Director Expenses:5021 - Board of Directors
Committee Expenses:5032 - Distinguished Principal Co...
NAESP Expenses:5041 - National Convention

NAESP Expenses:5044 - Zone 7 Reception/Breakfast Exps
Office Expenses:5051 - Supplies/Materials
Miscellaneous:5071 - Miscellaneous

Sep 30, 14
Debit Credit

34,938.60
25,252.11
0.00

35,482.53

39,842.75

3.61

700.00

650.00
2,625.00
1,161.06
1,182.70
5,181.85
6,211.57
28.61
97.39

76,678.89 76,678.89
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NDAESP
General Ledger

As of September 30, 2014

Type Date Num Name Memo Split Amount Balance
Total 5010 - Conference Expenses 2,625.00
5020 - Board of Director Expenses 961.70
5021 - Board of Directors 961.70
Check 09/09/2014 1895 Vikki Coombs travel exps - brd mt... 1001 - Cashi... 112.00 1,073.70
Check 09/20/2014 1896 Stacy Murschel NDAESP brd mtgt... 1001 - Cashii... 87.36 1,161.06
Total 5021 - Board of Directors 199.36 1,161.06
5022 - Regional Rep 0.00
Total 5022 - Regional Rep 0.00
5023 - Federal Relations Rep 0.00
Total 5023 - Federal Relations Rep 0.00
5024 - NAESP State Rep 0.00
Total 5024 - NAESP State Rep 0.00
5025 - Bulletin Editor 0.00
Total 5025 - Bulletin Editor 0.00
5020 - Board of Director Expenses - Other 0.00
Total 5020 - Board of Director Expenses - Other 0.00
Total 5020 - Board of Director Expenses 199.36 1,161.06
5030 - Committee Expenses 1,050.00
5031 - Awards Committee 0.00
Total 5031 - Awards Committee 0.00
5032 - Distinguished Principal Committ 1,050.00
Check 09/04/2014 1894 Anna Sell NDP expenses (tux... 1001 - Cashi... 132.70 1,182.70
Total 5032 - Distinguished Principal Committ 132.70 1,182.70
5033 - Ad Hoc Committees 0.00
Total 5033 - Ad Hoc Committees 0.00
5034 - NDFEL Contribution 0.00
Total 5034 - NDFEL Contribution 0.00
5030 - Committee Expenses - Other 0.00
Total 5030 - Committee Expenses - Other 0.00
Total 5030 - Committee Expenses 132.70 1,182.70
5040 - NAESP Expenses 11,393.42
5041 - National Convention 5,181.85
Total 5041 - National Convention 5,181.85
5042 - Leadership Conf/Fed Relations 0.00
Total 5042 - Leadership Conf/Fed Relations 0.00
5043 - State Booth 0.00
Total 5043 - State Booth 0.00
5044 - Zone 7 Reception/Breakfast Exps 6,211.57
Total 5044 - Zone 7 Reception/Breakfast Exps 6,211.57
5040 - NAESP Expenses - Other 0.00
Total 5040 - NAESP Expenses - Other 0.00
Total 5040 - NAESP Expenses 11,393.42
5050 - Office Expenses 0.00
5051 - Supplies/Materials 0.00
Check 09/26/2014 1897 NDCEL NDAESP members... 1001 - Cashii... 28.61 28.61
Total 5051 - Supplies/Materials 28.61 28.61
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NDAESP

General Ledger

As of September 30, 2014

Type Date Num Name Memo Split Amount Balance

5052 - Postage 0.00
Total 5052 - Postage 0.00
5053 - Bond & Audit 0.00
Total 5053 - Bond & Audit 0.00
5054 - Fiscal Agent 0.00
Total 5054 - Fiscal Agent 0.00
5050 - Office Expenses - Other 0.00
Total 5050 - Office Expenses - Other 0.00
Total 5050 - Office Expenses 28.61 28.61
5060 - Publication Expenses 0.00
5061 - Editor Travel 0.00
Total 5061 - Editor Travel 0.00
5062 - Bulletin 0.00
Total 5062 - Bulletin 0.00
5063 - Honorarium 0.00
Total 5063 - Honorarium 0.00
5060 - Publication Expenses - Other 0.00
Total 5060 - Publication Expenses - Other 0.00
Total 5060 - Publication Expenses 0.00
5070 - Miscellaneous 97.39
5071 - Miscellaneous 97.39
Total 5071 - Miscellaneous 97.39
5070 - Miscellaneous - Other 0.00
Total 5070 - Miscellaneous - Other 0.00
Total 5070 - Miscellaneous 97.39
5080 - Legal Assistance 0.00
5081 - Legal Assistance 0.00
Total 5081 - Legal Assistance 0.00
5080 - Legal Assistance - Other 0.00
Total 5080 - Legal Assistance - Other 0.00
Total 5080 - Legal Assistance 0.00
No accnt 0.00
Total no accnt 0.00
0.00 0.00

TOTAL
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